

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2177**

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 30, delete “, or add to an elector reg-
2 istration list,”.

3 On page 5, delete lines 39 to 43.

4 On page 6, after line 2, insert:

5 **“SECTION 10. (1) The Secretary of State must ensure that any
6 personal information provided by the Department of Transportation
7 to the Secretary of State under ORS 247.017 remains subject to the
8 same prohibitions on release of personal information set forth in ORS
9 802.175 to 802.191.**

10 **“(2) Personal information provided by the Department of Trans-
11 portation to the Secretary of State under ORS 247.017 may not:**

12 **“(a) Be disclosed as a public record under ORS 192.410 to 192.505; or**

13 **“(b) Be added to a list of active electors supplied under ORS 247.940
14 or 247.945.**

15 **“(3) As used in this section, ‘personal information’ has the meaning
16 given that term in ORS 802.175.”.**

17 In line 3, delete “10” and insert “11”.

18 In line 9, delete “11” and insert “12”.

19 In line 10, delete “12” and insert “13”.